## METROPOLITAN EXPOSITION RECREATION COMMISSION

## Resolution 03-21

Recognizing the contributions of Sheryl Manning to the Metropolitan Exposition Recreation Commission as Interim General Manager.

The Metropolitan Exposition Recreation Commission finds:

- 1. From the period of January 6, 2003 to April 30, 2003, Sheryl Manning temporarily resigned her post as a Commissioner in order to serve as Interim General Manager of the Metropolitan Exposition Recreation Commission.
- 2. During her tenure as Interim General Manager, Sheryl Manning has been a consistent advocate for the publicly owned and operated facilities of the Portland Metropolitan Region, and for the men and women who operate them.
- 3. Sheryl Manning has served the public in an exemplary fashion, putting in countless hours in service to the Metropolitan Exposition Recreation Commission and the public facilities it endeavors to operate in the public trust.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the Commission extends its thanks to Sheryl Manning for her service as Interim General Manager to this Commission, the Commission's staff and the public facilities entrusted to the Commission.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Commission welcomes Sheryl Manning back as a member of the Commission effective May 1, 2003.

Passed by the Commission on April 23, 2003.

Chair

Secretary-Treasurer